© GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 2020 [Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14. [R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price : Rs 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 33]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 12, 2020 Aadi 28, Saarvari, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2051

Part VI—Section 3(b)

Notifications issued by Quasi - Government bodies and Public Sector undertakings.

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

CONTENTS

Pages.

UNIVERSITY AUTHORITIES

TAMIL NADU VETERINARY AND ANIMAL SCIENCES UNIVERSITY, MADHAVARAM MILK COLONY CHENNAI-600 051.

Nomination of a Member by the Tamil Nadu Veterinary Council to the Board of Management of	
Tamil Nadu Veterinary and Animal Sciences University	32
Election of a Member of Tamil Nadu Legislative Assembly from among themselves to the	
Board of Management of Tamil Nadu Veterinary and Animal Sciences University	32

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

UNIVERSITY AUTHORITIES

TAMILNADU VETERINARY AND ANIMAL SCIENCES UNIVERSITY MADHAVARAM MILK COLONY, CHENNAI - 600 051.

Nomination of a Member by the Tamil Nadu Veterinary Council to the Board of Management of Tamil Nadu Veterinary and Animal Sciences University

(U.O.No. 60042/R1/2020 - F.No. 5677/R1/BOM/ 2018)

No.VI-3(b)/9/2020.

It is hereby notified that as per Section 18(2)(g) under heading CLASS-II OTHER MEMBERS of the Act of Tamil Nadu Veterinary and Animal Sciences University (Tamil Nadu Act 42 of 1989), the following person has been nominated by the Tamil Nadu State Veterinary Council to serve as a member in the Board of Management of Tamil Nadu Veterinary and Animal Sciences University. His term shall be three years with effect from **24th October 2019** as per Section 18(5) Chapter IV of Act, 1989 (Tamil Nadu Act of 1989).

Dr. N. Srikumar, M.V.Sc., S-5, C Block Abhinar Apartment, 94/78, Gowdiamunt Road, Royapettah, Chennai- 600 014.

Chennai-600 051, 7th August 2020. P. TENSINGH GNANARAJ, *Registrar.*

Election of a Member of Tamil Nadu Legislative Assembly from Among Themselves to the Board of Management of Tamil Nadu Veterinary and Animal Sciences University

(U.O.No. 60041/R1/2020 - F.No.1777/R1/2018)

No.VI-3(b)/10/2020.

It is hereby notified that as per Section 18(2)(h) under heading CLASS-II OTHER MEMBERS of the Act of Tamil Nadu Veterinary and Animal Sciences University (Tamil Nadu Act 42 of 1989) the following person has been elected from among the member of the Tamil Nadu Legislative Assembly to serve as a member in the Board of Management of Tamil Nadu Veterinary and Animal Sciences University. His term shall be three years or till he ceases to be the member of the Tamil Nadu Legislative Assembly whichever is earlier with effect from **7th May 2020**.

முகவரி

மருத்துவர். V.P.B. பரமசிவம் எச்1-3, ராணிமங்கம்மாள் காலனி, 2-வது குறுக்கு தெரு, திண்டுக்கல் - 624 001 கைப்பேசி 98421 51160

Chennai-600 051, 7th August 2020. சட்டமன்ற உறுப்பினர் குடியிருப்பு முகவரி

மருத்துவர். V.P.B. பரமசிவம் "B" பிளாக், 8வது மாடி, குடியிருப்பு எண். "E"> சட்டமன்ற உறுப்பினர் குடியிருப்பு, ஓமந்தூரார் அரசினர் தோட்டம், சென்னை 600 002.

> P. TENSINGH GNANARAJ, *Registrar.*